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“Our Purpose ~ Trinity Baptist Church family exists to glorify God
by making disciples to impact the world with the Word of God”

Welcome To Our Guests! We are so thankful that you have chosen to worship with us today! Please
sign in at the Welcome Table in the foyer and receive some free gifts from our Trinity family as our “Thank
Youl” for joining us today.

Adult Ministry

Baby Shower for Lauren and Taylor Trimble and their baby boy Nash Taylor is next Sunday, July 27', right
after the morning worship service. They are registered at Babylist.com.

Date Night is August 3™ at 5:00 pm. We will meet at Trinity and separate into groups to go out. Each date
night has childcare provided free of charge. If you need childcare, register on the Realm app.

Baby Shower for Sarah and Joseph Knight and their baby girl Makinley Renee is Sunday, August 10™, right
after the morning worship service. They are registered at myregistry.com.

Prayer Ministry — “Whenever it is hardest to pray, it is most necessary to pray.” -=Spurgeon.

Student Ministry

¥ Facebook Group: Trinity Student Ministry g ﬁé Twitter: @tbc_studentmin

Children’s Ministry

*The Children’s BFG Teacher Appreciation Breakfast is TODAY at 8:30 am in Pastor’s Reception.
*Promotion Sunday is August 3.




Church, here is the Worship set list for Today:

*How Firm A Foundation
*Leaning On The Everlasting Arms
*He Will Hold Me Fast

*Amazing Grace

*Blessed Assurance

This Week At Trinity

Sunday, July 20

8:30 am - BFG Teachers Appreciation Breakfast

9:00 am — BFG
10:30 am — Worship Service

July 13, 2025

Budget: S
Missions: S
Special Design. S
Total: S

Stewardship Scripture
1 Chronicles 29:10-13

18,880.00
658.00
1,474.40

21,012.40

Elders:
Chad Everson, Senior Pastor
chad@trinitysouthaven.org
Jeff Summers, Children’s Pastor
jsummers@trinitysouthaven.org
John Mitler, Senior Adult Pastor
David McCauley, Elder
david @trinitysouthaven.org
Joel House, Elder
joel.todd.house @gmail.com
John Conger, Elder
johnconger@att.net
David Leverett, Elder
davidleverett@rocketmail.com
leremy Oshorn, Elder
Osbornjeremyw@yahoo.com

Office Personnel:

Megan Trimble, financial
megan@trinitysouthaven.org

Debbie Mitchell, membership
debbie@trinitysouthaven.org

Ashleigh Eison, Music
ashleigh@trinitysouthaven.org

Michele Everson, Pastor’s Office
michele@trinitysouthaven.org
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2101 Colonial Hills Drive
Southaven, MS 38671

Office Number: 662-349-3333
www.trinitysouthaven.org
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